

29 July 2020

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY COMBINED GENERAL & PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE HOLDER. IT DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY. IT IS PROVIDED AS A SUMMARY ONLY OF THE COVER PROVIDED AND IS CURRENT ONLY AT THE DATE OF ISSUE. FOR FULL PARTICULARS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE CURRENT POLICY WORDING

INSURED

MSS Security Pty Limited, MSS Security Group Pty Ltd, SIS Australia Holdings Pty Ltd, SIS Australia Group Pty Ltd, SIS MSS Security Holdings Pty Ltd, MSS Strategic Medical and Rescue Pty Ltd, SIS Group International Holdings Pty Ltd, MSSAJG Pty Ltd and their affiliates, subsidiaries and/or associated companies and/or corporations.

Joint Venture – Habitat Security Pty Ltd

SX Protective Holdings Pty Ltd (formally Andwills Pty Ltd)
Southern Cross Protection Pty Ltd (ABN 93 094 077 255)
SX Protective Services Pty Ltd (ABN 68 132 211 851)
Eymet Security Consultants Pty Ltd (ABN 24 157 726 399)
Southern Cross Loss Prevention Pty Ltd (ABN 71 164 506 656)
Charter Security Protective Services Pty Ltd (ABN 91 133 958 406)
Charter Customer Services Pty Ltd (ABN 52 156 114 091)
Charter Security (NZ) Limited (ABN 192 7245 (NZ))
Southern Cross FLM Pty Ltd (ABN 30 163 148 043)
Askara Pty Ltd Trading As WACS Security (ABN 56 082 632 540)
Cage Security Alarms Pty Ltd (ABN 81 002 363 671)
Cage Security Guard Services Pty Ltd (ABN 62 161 243 045)

and/or its/their subsidiary and/or related bodies corporate, as defined in the Corporations Act 2001, (including those acquired or incorporated during the Period of Insurance) for their respective rights and interests

PERIOD OF INSURANCE

From: 4:00pm local standard time on 31 July 2020
To: 4:00pm local standard time on 31 July 2021

INSURER

NAME	POLICY NUMBER	PARTICIPATION %
QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited	AN 0030560 PLB	100%

COVERING

All sums which the Insured shall become legally liable to pay by way of compensation in respect of Injury and/or Damage and/or Advertising Injury first happening during the Period of Insurance as a result of an Occurrence in connection with the Insured's Business.

TERRITORIAL LIMITS

Anywhere in the World excluding USA/Canada.

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

Combined General Liability

AUD \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence in respect of Public Liability and in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance in respect of Product Liability

Indemnity is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the Policy, including any applicable Sub-Limit of Liability and Deductible(s).

In accordance with the ongoing commitment by Marsh to quality management philosophies, this certificate has been verified for accuracy of content by:

Yours faithfully,



Lynette Trewin
Managing Principal